

**M/s Shakun Chit Fund & Leasing Ltd. vs.
Ajay Sethi**

Cr. Appeal No.587 of 2024

11.03.2025 Present: Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Pavinder, Advocate, for the respondent.

Service is complete.

Admit.

List as per its turn.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 11, 2025
(subhash)